Table 1

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION CPIP

Source: US Census Bureau

Momentum
3 month

Twelve Months
through February 2017

Three Months
through February 2017

@ GERDAU

Not seasonally adjusted
Constant 2009 $

Billions $

Change from
year ago

Billions $

Change year

on year

change minus
12 month
change

TOTAL

262.4

3.5%

1189.5

5.0%

-1.5%

PRIVATE*

201.6

7.2%

871.4

8.5%

-1.3%

STATE and LOCAL

55.6

-1.7%

295.8

-3.7%

-4.0%

FEDERAL

5.2

-1.6%

22.3

-2.1%

0.5%

Non residential buildings

129.0

6.6%

563.9

8.0%

-1.3%

Single family residential

63.2

4.2%

288.3

4.7%

-0.5%

Highways & Streets

15.1

-9.9%

101.0

-1.7%

-8.2%

Transportation

6.8

-6.2%

31.5

-7.8%

1.6%

Sewage and Waste

4.5

-23.8%

23.1

-13.6%

10.2%

Water supply

2.7

-1.2%

13.0

-8.7%

1.5%

Power (State & Local)

15

-30.9%

7.7

-26.8%

-4.0%

Conservation

0.6

-4.6%

3.3

-3.6%
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* Residential does not include improvements

-1.0%




