T	OTAL CON	STRUCTIO	N CPIP s	ource: US Census E	Bureau
GERDAU	Three Months through February 2017		Twelve Months through February 2017		Momentum 3 month change minus
Not seasonally adjusted Constant 2009 \$	Billions \$	Change from year ago	Billions \$	Change year on year	12 month change
TOTAL	262.4	3.5%	1189.5	5.0%	-1.5%
PRIVATE*	201.6	7.2%	871.4	8.5%	-1.3%
STATE and LOCAL	55.6	-7.7%	295.8	-3.7%	-4.0%
FEDERAL	5.2	-1.6%	22.3	-2.1%	0.5%
Non residential buildings	129.0	6.6%	563.9	8.0%	-1.3%
Single family residential	63.2	4.2%	288.3	4.7%	-0.5%
Highways & Streets	15.1	-9.9%	101.0	-1.7%	-8.2%
Transportation	6.8	-6.2%	31.5	-7.8%	1.6%
Sewage and Waste	4.5	-23.8%	23.1	-13.6%	-10.2%
Water supply	2.7	-7.2%	13.0	-8.7%	1.5%
Power (State & Local)	1.5	-30.9%	7.7	-26.8%	-4.0%
Conservation	0.6	-4.6%	3.3	-3.6%	-1.0%

^{*} Residential does not include improvements